

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12490 OF 2018

Nitin Sharadchandra Patil .. Petitioner

Versus

Dhule District Credit Cooperative
Societies District Co-operative
Federation Ltd. Through its Manager .. Respondent

Shri Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.

DATE : 04TH JANUARY, 2019.

ORDER :

. Heard. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 15.02.2019. Humdast allowed.

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

bsb/Jan. 19