

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 12490 OF 2018

Nitin s/o Sharadchandra Patil

Petitioner

Versus

Dhule District Credit Cooperative Societies
District Cooperative Federation Ltd. Dhule

Respondent

Mr. S.R. Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Dipesh Pande, Advocate holding for Mr. D.S. Bagul, Advocate for
the respondent.

CORAM : M.G. Sewlikar, J.

DATE : 11th February, 2021.

PER COURT :

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.

Stand over to 23rd February, 2021.

**(M. G. SEWLIKAR)
JUDGE**