

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

902 WRIT PETITION NO. 12490 OF 2018

Nitin Sharadchandra Patil

VERSUS

Dhule District Credit Cooperative Societies District Cooperative Federation
Ltd Through Its Manager

.....
Mr. Sandesh R. Patil, Advocate for Petitioner

.....
CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 07 MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner for some time. None appears for the respondent.
2. To grant one more opportunity to the respondent, the matter be placed on 11.06.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE

S P Rane